(GuangDong) Co., Ltd.

WRITTEN BY REVIEWED BY APPROVED BY

张亚婷 Zooey Zhang 刘小芳 Sunshine Liu 吴成友 Frank Wu
批准签署人 Approved signatory

Result Summary:
检测结果概要:
Test Requested
检测要求

Conclusion
结论

1. As specified by client, SVHC screening is performed according to: Two hundred and
fifty-one (251) Substances in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern
(SVHC) for authorization published by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) on and before
Nov 05, 2025 published by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) regarding regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH.

[...]

Refer to in-house method for sample pretreatment, analysis was performed by ICP-OES, UV-Vis,
HPLC-PDA, GC-MS and LC-MS/MS.
检测方法：参考实验室内部方法进行样品预处理，采用 ICP-OES, UV-Vis, HPLC-PDA, GC-MS及 LC-MS/MS进行

分析。

1. As specified by client, SVHC screening is performed according to: Two hundred and fifty-one (251)
Substances in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) for authorization published
by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) on and before Nov 05, 2025 published by European Chemical
Agency (ECHA) regarding regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH.